Accrued salaries, wages and on-costs – 135 135 – –
Creditors – 203 203 – –

– 338 338 – –

2007
Payables:
Accrued salaries, wages and on-costs – 85 85 – –
Creditors – 171 171 – –

– 256 256 – –

(d) Market risk

Market risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes
in market prices. The Ombudsman’s Office exposures to market risk are primarily through interest rate risk. The
Ombudsman’s Office has no exposure to foreign currency risk and does not enter into commodity contracts.

The effect on the result and equity due to a reasonably possible change in risk variable is outlined in the information
below for interest rate risk. A reasonably possible change in risk variable has been determined after taking
into account the economic environment in which the Ombudsman’s Office operates and the time frame for the
assessment (i.e. until the end of the next annual reporting period). The sensitivity analysis is based on risk exposures
in existence at the balance sheet date. The analysis is performed on the same basis for 2007.

–1% +1%

Carrying
amount

Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

2008
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 707 (7) (7) 7 7
Receivables 75 – – – –

Financial liabilities
Payables 338 – – – –

2007
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 584 (6) (6) 6 6
Receivables 89 – – – –

Financial liabilities
Payables 256 – – – –

(e) Fair value

Financial instruments are carried at cost. The fair value of all financial instruments approximates their carrying value.

End of the audited financial statements

190 Financials  NSW Ombudsman Annual Report 2007–2008

191

Appendices

Contents

Page

A: Profile of notifiable police complaints
2007–2008

192

B: Status of legislative reviews
— as at 30 June 2008

195

C: Child and family services 196

D: Disability services 197

E: Other community services 198

F: Action taken on formal complaints finalised
in 2007–2008 about all public sector
agencies — summary table

200

G: Departments and authorities 201

H: Local government 203

I: Corrections 206

J: Freedom of information 208

K: FOI report 210

L: Significant committees 212

M: Expert advisory committees 213

N: Mandatory annual reporting requirements 214

O: Publications list 219

P: Our staff 220

Q: Glossary 221

192 Appendices  NSW Ombudsman Annual Report 2007–2008